Formular 09\[)88 10000 2

Bild-Nr. | ET-Nr Gegenstand mekzam 0867b
Fig Part-No Description Qty
i No de Piece Designation Qte
:z No dezueza Desc‘gnpclon Cta TC/CC 600
Fig No del Pezzo Designazione Qta. -
~] Bild nr “Detalj nr Benaemning . Antal x
01 | 418 431 40 Windengetriebe, kpl. T x| L+S -
mit Bremse und Anbauteile GFW100E1058-1
Hoist gear assy. AT-Nr.
with brake and mounting parts 669 158 73
-- | 414 913 40 Windengetriebe 1 GFW100E 1058 -
Hoist gear assy.
4/3614/3058/0
02 | 771 623 73 Antriebswelle 1 |x| 2/0255/9598/0| 11
Drive shaft
03 | 319 565 99 Schraube 12 | x| M12x150/912 52
Bolt 10.9
04 | 319 275 99 Schraube 2 | x| M12x50/912 56
Bolt 10.9
05 | 771 624 73 Motorlaterne 1 2/0456/9575/0| 16
Flange
06 | -- Bremse 1 GFY160 A1000 -
siehe EL-Blatt 90-3934befc.
Brake /
see page 90-3934b .
07 | 006 528 98 | Wellendichtring 1 x| 75x100x12 42
Shaft seal BASL
08 | 804 430 73 Sicherungsring | 1 AS 28x2/471 70
' Circlip
09 | 343 499 99 Stiitzscheibe 1 SS 28x40x2/ 72
Supporting disk 988
10 | 804 421 73 Kupplungshiilse 1 3/0400/9574/1| 67
Coupling sleeve
11 | 360 378 99 Kugellager 1 x| 6212C3/625 21
Ball bearing
12 | 342 667 99 Sicherungsring 1 92x3/472 68
Circlip
13 | 341 395 99 Stlitzscheibe 1 [x| SS70x90x3,5/ | 71
Supporting disk , 988
Ers. f. 90-2158
Windengetriebe
Hoist Gear 90-3001
P 1
carsee 2

2 2. Juni 1989




Llﬁcmhl

13. JULI 1988

Bild-Nr. ET-Nr Gegenstand 0867b
Fig Part-No Descnption Qty
Fig No de Piece Designation Qte.
Fig No de Pieza Descripcion Cud
s\ Fig No. del Pezzo Designazione Qta.
8ild nr Detaij nr Benaemning Antat
14 | 505 834 98 Kugellager 1 6210C3/625 22
Ball bearing
15 | 342 550 99 Sicherungsring 1 50x2/471 69
Circlip
16 | 007 706 98 0-Ring 1 192x3 44
O-ring
17 | 168 485 40 Entliifter 1 M18x1,5 59
Breather
18 | 339 897 99 Dichtring 4 18x22/7603 50
Seal ring
19 | 968 131 Q]standsrohr 1 4/0940/9001/0 | 60
o~ Level pipe
20 ~| 307 750 99 Schraube 2 M8x15/933 55
Bolt
21 1968 130 Dichtung 1 4/0408/9146/0 | 58
Seal
22 | 349 968 99 Verschlufschraube 3 AM18x1,5/7604 | 49
Plug
23 | 319 201 99 Schraube 3 M20x40/912 53
Bolt
24 | 687 291 Gewinderohr 1 4/0995/9055/0 | 47
‘ Ring nut
25 | 505 833 98 Gewindestift 3 M14x10/553 51
Tread pin
26 | 771 625 73 Planetentrdger, kpl. 1 4/3614/2058/ 4
Planetary carrier assy. T4
27 | 771 626 73 Planetentrdger, kpl. 1 4/3614/2058/ | 10
Planetary carrier assy. T10
28 | 771 627 73 Doppelhohlrad 1 1/0333/9945/0| 8
Internal geared double wheel
29 | 502 269 98 0-Ring 1 345x8 43
0-ring
§ Windengetriebe
~&| Hoist Gear 90-3001
& Seite
5 Page
g coninees 3




18 10000.2

Formular .

continued -

-NT. Nt ensta Lﬁc ahlf
il I o Fo 0867b
Fig No de Piece Qte
Fig No de Pieza Cto
Fig. No. dei Pezzo Designazione Qta.
Bild nr Detalj nr Benaemning Antal -R—'
30 | 804 405 73 Zylinderrolle 1 4/0409/9186/0| 18
Roller
31 | 771 628 73 Deckel 1 3/0438/9393/0| 1
Cover
32 | 505 832 98 Sicherungsring 1 350x6/472 27
Circlip
33 | 771 629 73 | Trommellagerung, kpl. 1 -
best. aus Bild-Nr. 34-42
Drum bearing assy.
consist. of fig-nos: 34-42
34 | 771 630 73 Lagerzapfen 1 2/0583/9286/1 | 15
Journal
- 35 | 342 684 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 170x4/472 26
Circlip
36 | 804 429 73 Scheibe 1 4/0409/9174/0 | 17
Disk
37 | 502 255 98 Rollenlager 1 NU 2219C3/ 20
Roller bearing 5412
38 | 342 569 99 Sicherungsring 1 |x | 95x3/47 32
Circlip
39 (325 125 99 Gewindestift 1 M20x20/913 65
Thread pin 10.9
40 | 500 759 98 VerschluBscheibe 1 @ 42/470 64
Sealing washer
41 | 968 459 Lagerdeckel 1 2/0438/9117/0| 2
Bearing cap
42 | 350 568 99 Schmiernippel 1 |x | CM10x1/71412 | 48
Grease nipple
Windengetriebe
Hoist Gear 90-3001
Seite
Page 3
folgt Seite

13. JULI 1988




